
264,755

17,585

20,456

45,107

26,311

39,594

44,594

2,749

9,713

6,788

12,486

2,814

11,688

5,362

3,551

79

780

1

645

13,500

676

276

288,458,214

18,370,876

22,204,528

49,655,657

27,029,429

41,511,203

49,540,328

3,032,489

10,673,481

7,207,880

11,891,137

2,753,077

11,931,127

4,918,947

4,003,255

137,364

955,810

1,916

866,404

20,891,849

690,741

190,716

Grand Total

New Taipei City

Taipei City

Taoyuan City

Taichung City

Tainan City

Kaohsiung City

Yilan County

Hsinchu County

Miaoli County

Changhua County

Nantou County

Yunlin County

Chiayi County

Pingtung County

Taitung County

Hualien County

Penghu County

Keelung City

Hsinchu City

Chiayi City

Kinmen County

Lienchiang County

Others

Type of Subsidy

prevent occupational disease
Health examination to

Medical subsidies

Area Cases Amount Cases Amount

11

4

5

1

1

2

1

1

5,153,901

533,253

3,099,348

555,522

965,778

2,238,939

263,439

1,975,500

May - Dec.,  2022

so there is no area data of insured persons.
4.The area ''Others'' is that taking out insurance based on article 10 of the LOAIPA (Special insured persons),

not participate in LOAI'', and ''Labor Insurance premium subsidies'' can't be classified.
3.The ''Area'' data of ''follow-up health examination'', and ''Care, Disability and Death subsidies of workers did

''Care subsidies'' counts when first issued, but doesn't count when following issued.
2.''Health examination to prevent occupational disease'' includes follow-up health examination. The cases of
1.The LOAIPA implemented in May 2022. The statistic data is reported simultaneously.

Worker Protection by Type of Subsidy and Area
Table 3-28  Occupational Accident Subsidies for Prevention and Other

Unit case NT$

Workers diagnosed with occupational disease withdrawn from Insurance

Disability allowance Death allowance Care subsidies (Disability)

Cases Amount Cases Amount Cases Amount

Note



1,109

116

147

75

188

89

185

33

27

21

57

14

30

17

39

4

17

4

10

11

23

2

25

3

3

2

5

1

4

1

1

2

1

2

15,183,600

1,477,200

2,505,600

975,600

3,076,800

808,800

2,426,400

495,600

204,000

213,600

626,400

267,600

387,600

342,000

579,600

18,000

238,800

27,600

202,800

64,800

231,600

13,200

1,029,200

161,200

111,600

99,200

186,000

49,600

186,000

74,400

37,200

37,200

49,600

37,200

Grand Total

New Taipei City

Taipei City

Taoyuan City

Taichung City

Tainan City

Kaohsiung City

Yilan County

Hsinchu County

Miaoli County

Changhua County

Nantou County

Yunlin County

Chiayi County

Pingtung County

Taitung County

Hualien County

Penghu County

Keelung City

Hsinchu City

Chiayi City

Kinmen County

Lienchiang County

Others

Workers participate in LOAIType of Subsidy

Care subsidies (Injury & hospitalization) Care subsidies (Disability)

Area Cases Amount Cases Amount

11 12,498,750 12,971,841

May - Dec.,  2022

Worker Protection by Type of Subsidy and Area (Cont'd)
Table 3-28  Occupational Accident Subsidies for Prevention and Other

Unit case NT$

Workers did not participate in LOAI

premium subsidies
Labor Insurance

Care subsidies (Disability) Disability subsidies Death subsidies

Cases Amount Cases Amount Cases Amount Amount


