## 表3-28 職業災害預防及其他勞動保障—按補助或津貼種類及地區分

中華民國111年5月至12月

單位:件、新台幣元

			1   3/1 112/1		14位・1十・利口市儿
	補助或津貼種類 Type of Subsidy	預防職業症	<b>病健康檢查</b>	退保後診斷	所職業病者
Type of Subsidy		Health examination to prevent occupational disease		醫療補助 Medical subsidies	
地 區 別 Area		件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
總計	Grand Total	264,755	288,458,214	_	=
新北市	New Taipei City	17,585	18,370,876	_	_
臺北市	Taipei City	20,456	22,204,528	_	_
桃園市	Taoyuan City	45,107	49,655,657	_	_
臺中市	Taichung City	26,311	27,029,429	_	_
臺南市	Tainan City	39,594	41,511,203	_	_
高雄市	Kaohsiung City	44,594	49,540,328	_	_
宜蘭縣	Yilan County	2,749	3,032,489	_	_
新竹縣	Hsinchu County	9,713	10,673,481	_	_
苗栗縣	Miaoli County	6,788	7,207,880	_	_
彰化縣	Changhua County	12,486	11,891,137	_	_
南投縣	Nantou County	2,814	2,753,077	_	_
雲林縣	Yunlin County	11,688	11,931,127	_	_
嘉義縣	Chiayi County	5,362	4,918,947	_	_
屏東縣	Pingtung County	3,551	4,003,255	_	_
臺東縣	Taitung County	79	137,364	_	_
花蓮縣	Hualien County	780	955,810	_	_
澎湖縣	Penghu County	1	1,916	_	_
基隆市	Keelung City	645	866,404	_	_
新竹市	Hsinchu City	13,500	20,891,849	_	_
嘉義市	Chiayi City	676	690,741	_	_
金門縣	Kinmen County	276	190,716	_	_
連江縣	Lienchiang County	_	_	_	_
其他(特別 加保者)	Others	_	_	_	_

Table 3-28 Occupational Accident Subsidies for Prevention and Other Worker Protection by Type of Subsidy and Area

May - Dec., 2022

Unit: case \ NT\$

	Workers diagnose	ed with occupationa	l disease withdrawn	from Insurance	
失能》 Disability a	聿貼 allowance	死亡津貼 Death allowance		照護補助-失能 Care subsidies (Disability)	
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
11	5,153,901	2	2,238,939	_	_
4	533,253	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
5	3,099,348	1	263,439	_	_
_			_	_	_
_			_	_	_
1	555,522	1	1,975,500	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
-	_	_	_	_	-
1	965,778	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	-	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_

註:1.勞工職業災害保險及保護法自111年5月實施,本表統計資料同時編列。 2.「預防職業病健康檢查」包含追蹤檢查;「照護補助」於首次核付時計件,續發不計件數。 3.「預防職業病健康檢查」之追蹤檢查、「未加職保者照護補助、失能補助、死亡補助」、「勞保續保

保費補助」無地區細項分類數。 4.地區「其他(特別加保者)」係指依本法第10條規定參加保險者,此項被保險人無地區資料。

Note: 1.The LOAIPA implemented in May 2022. The statistic data is reported simultaneously.

2."Health examination to prevent occupational disease" includes follow-up health examination. The cases of "Care subsidies" counts when first issued, but doesn't count when following issued.

3.The "Area" data of "follow-up health examination", and "Care, Disability and Death subsidies of workers did not participate in LOAI", and "Labor Insurance premium subsidies" can't be classified.

4.The area "Others" is that taking out insurance based on article 10 of the LOAIPA (Special insured persons), and there is no page data of insured persons.

so there is no area data of insured persons.

## 表3-28 職業災害預防及其他勞動保障—按補助或津貼種類及地區分(續)

中華民國111年5月至12月

單位:件、新台幣元

			1 平 7 2 2 1 1	11年3万土12万	-	単位・件、新台幣元
補助或津貼種類 已 加 職 保 者 Workers participate in LOAI						
Type of Subsidy				-傷病住院 ry & hospitalization)	照護補助-失能 Care subsidies (Disability)	
_	區 別 Area		件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
總	計	Grand Total	1,109	15,183,600	25	1,029,200
新二	北市	New Taipei City	116	1,477,200	3	161,200
臺:	北市	Taipei City	147	2,505,600	3	111,600
桃目	園市	Taoyuan City	75	975,600	2	99,200
臺口	中市	Taichung City	188	3,076,800	5	186,000
臺	南市	Tainan City	89	808,800	1	49,600
高加	雄市	Kaohsiung City	185	2,426,400	4	186,000
宜日	蘭縣	Yilan County	33	495,600	_	_
新	竹縣	Hsinchu County	27	204,000	1	74,400
苗具	栗縣	Miaoli County	21	213,600	_	_
彰(	化縣	Changhua County	57	626,400	_	_
南扫	投縣	Nantou County	14	267,600	1	37,200
雲	林縣	Yunlin County	30	387,600	_	_
嘉	義縣	Chiayi County	17	342,000	_	_
屏具	東縣	Pingtung County	39	579,600	2	37,200
臺	東縣	Taitung County	4	18,000	_	_
花	蓮縣	Hualien County	17	238,800	1	49,600
澎	湖縣	Penghu County	4	27,600	_	_
基	隆市	Keelung City	10	202,800	_	_
新有	竹市	Hsinchu City	11	64,800	2	37,200
嘉	義市	Chiayi City	23	231,600		_
金	門縣	Kinmen County	2	13,200	_	_
連	工縣	Lienchiang County	_	_	_	_
	也(特別 呆者)	Others	_		=	

Table 3-28 Occupational Accident Subsidies for Prevention and Other Worker Protection by Type of Subsidy and Area (Cont'd)

May - Dec., 2022 Unit: case \ NT\$ 勞保續保 保費補助 Workers did not participate in LOAI 照護補助-失能 Care subsidies (Disability) 失能補助 Disability subsidies 死亡補助 Death subsidies Labor Insurance premium subsidies 件 額 件 婁 Cases 數 金 額 件 婁 Cases 數 額 金 額 數 Cases Amount Amount Amount 11 12,498,750 12,971,841